
College - 1st Major 1st Major (group)

Undergraduate

Full-me Part-me

Graduate

Full-me Part-me

Non-degree-seeking UG/GR

Full-me Part-me
Grand Total

College of Arts & Leers Anthropology
Communicaon & Advocacy (M.A.)
Communicaon Studies
English
English (M.A.)
History
History (M.A.)
Internaonal Affairs
Jusce Studies
Media Arts & Design
Modern Foreign Languages
Philosophy & Religion
Polical Science
Polical Science (M.A.)
Public Administraon (M.P.A. - 5th year format)
Public Administraon (M.P.A.)
Public Policy & Administraon
Sociology
Wring, Rhetoric & Technical Communicaon
Wring, Rhetoric & Technical Communicaon (M.A.)
Total

College of Business Accounng
Accounng (M.S.)
Business Administraon - Exec Leadership (M.B.A.)
Business Administraon - Info Security (M.B.A.)
Business Administraon (M.B.A.)
Business Economics
Business Management
Computer Informaon Systems

163

8
10
10

23
2
6
31
14
11

9

6
29

4

2,962

108
84
117

423
31
42
597
308
220

207

149
608

68

31
1

15

6

4

5

107
10

20
3
12

24

14

24

3,263
11
116
94
127
35
3
12
446
33
48
628
322
231
30
216
18
155
637
29
72

20

15

740
74

368

13
62
91

46
1
3
53

760
74
59
63
94
53
383
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College - 1st Major 1st Major (group)

Undergraduate

Full-me Part-me

Graduate

Full-me Part-me

Non-degree-seeking UG/GR

Full-me Part-me
Grand Total

College of Business
Business Management
Computer Informaon Systems
Economics
Finance
Hospitality Management
Internaonal Business
Markeng
Quantave Finance
Sport & Recreaon Leadership (MS)
Sport & Recreaon Management
Strategic Leadership (Ph.D.)
Total

College of Educaon Adult Educaon/Human Resource Development (M.S.Ed.)
Educaon (5th yr format - M.A.T.)
Educaon (M.A.T.)
Educaon (M.Ed.)
Educaonal Technology (Graduate Cerficate)
Elementary Educaon
Inclusive Early Childhood Educaon
Middle Grades Educaon
School Administraon Endorsement
School Administraon Endorsement (Graduate Cerficate)
Secondary Educaon
Special Educaon - K-12
Special Educaon (M.A.T. - 5th yr)
Special Educaon (M.A.T.)
Special Educaon (M.Ed.)
Teacher Leadership (Graduate Cerficate)
Teaching English to Speakers of Other Languages
Total

181

43

3
28
2
18
14
17
21

4,765

535

44
977
164
303
830
165
565

196
26

4

156
12

41

5,298
38
578
45
47

1,005
166
321
844
182
586

1

3

1
1
2

9

73
74

28
32
456

9

151
5
5
10

6
2
18

12
16
217
22

56

79
49

31

10
56
6
11
18
76
74
79
49
29
33
458
31
163
21
222
32

James Madison University - Fact Book 2021

TABLE 3-9a
First Majors:
Enrollment by On & Off Campus by College, Major, Level and Full-me/Part-me Status
Fall 2021

Source:  SCHEV Official Headcount Data

Office of Instuonal Research | Phone: 540-568-7208 | Fax: 540-568-7846



College - 1st Major 1st Major (group)

Undergraduate

Full-me Part-me

Graduate

Full-me Part-me

Non-degree-seeking UG/GR

Full-me Part-me
Grand Total

College of Educaon
Teaching English to Speakers of Other Languages
Total

College of Health & Behavioral
Studies

Assessment & Measurement (Ph.D.)
Athlec Training (M.S)
Audiology, Clinical (Au.D.)
Clinical & School Psychology (Psy.D.)
Clinical Mental Health Counseling (Ed.S.)
Communicaon Sciences & Disorders
Communicaon Sciences & Disorders (Ph.D.)
Counseling and Supervision (Ph.D.)
Counselor Educaon - MA
Counselor Educaon - Med
Dietecs
Health Sciences
Health Sciences (M.S.)
Health Services Administraon
Higher Educaon Assessment Specialist (Graduate Cerficat..
Kinesiology
Kinesiology (M.S.)
Nurse Prac oner (M.S.N.)
Nursing
Nursing (M.S.N.)
Nursing Pracce (D.N.P.)
Occupaonal Therapy (M.O.T.)
Physician Assistant Studies (M.P.A.S.)
Psychological Sciences (M.A.)
Psychology - General
School Psychology (M.A.)
School Psychology & Counselor Educaon
Social Work

8672 180293 215 1,368

55

120

27

5

43
3

7

1,201

1,301

606

191

1,409
96

317

11

2
1

33
40

37
1

2

8
7
9
3

1

3

11
10

27
95
73
3
2

16
18

8

39
24
8
7

22
26
18
8

5

22
10

1,256
29
96
73
36
42

1,421
53
19
633
5

196
10

1,452
99
47
31
17
10
324
1
22
26
18
11
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College - 1st Major 1st Major (group)

Undergraduate

Full-me Part-me

Graduate

Full-me Part-me

Non-degree-seeking UG/GR

Full-me Part-me
Grand Total

College of Health & Behavioral
Studies

School Psychology & Counselor Educaon
Social Work
Speech Language Pathology - Clinical (M.S.)
Speech Language Pathology - Clinical DLVE-SLP (M.S.)
Total

College of Integrated Science &
Engineering

Computer Science
Computer Science - Informaon Security (M.S.)
Cyber Intelligence (Graduate Cerficate)
Engineering
Geographic Science
Integrated Science & Technology
Intelligence Analysis
ISAT - Environmental Mgt. & Sustainability (M.S. - Malta)
Total

College of Science & Mathemacs Biology
Biology (M.S.)
Biophysical Chemistry
Biotechnology
Chemistry
Earth Science
Geology
Mathemacs
Mathemacs (M.Ed.)
Physics
Stascs
Total

College of Visual & Performing Arts Architectural Design
Art - Studio
Art Educaon (M.A.)
Art History

263

3

5,306

185

206
48

474

59

5 6,254
48
59
188

86

5
16
8
5

52

1,723

214
235
162
448

664

44
1

43

2

2

15

15

3

3

1,873
1

219
251
170
453
18
45
716

94
1
13

9
7
1
2
8
2

51

1,358
32
78

75
39
37
126
130
34

807

28

27

1

19

1

18

1,499
33
91
28
84
46
38
128
138
36
19
858

12
4

167
100

11 2
179
104
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College - 1st Major 1st Major (group)

Undergraduate

Full-me Part-me

Graduate

Full-me Part-me

Non-degree-seeking UG/GR

Full-me Part-me
Grand Total

College of Visual & Performing Arts
Art Educaon (M.A.)
Art History
Art, Studio (M.F.A.)
Dance
Graphic Design
Industrial Design
Music
Music (M.M.)
Music Performance & Conducng (D.M.A.)
Musical Theatre
Theatre
Total

University Studies Adult Special
High School Dual Enrolled
Independent Scholars Program
Individualized Study
Interdisciplinary Liberal Studies
Internaonal Exchange
Internaonal Special
Internaonal Study Center
Senior Cizen Special
Teacher Licensure
Undeclared
Total

Grand Total

42
2
1

9
3
10

1

1,062
129
51

334
57
127
81

16

25

18
6

52

25
19

7

1,181
131
52
43
25
343
60
137
81
7
17

210
4

7
198
1

848
601

154
84
9

336

1
15

206
114

36

10

3
1
6

16

1,430
605
10
1
18
1
6

161
282
10
206
130

1,04718,696 7101,103 57139 22,166
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