TABLE 3-9a
First Majors:
Enrollment by On & Off Campus by College, Major, Level and Full-time/Part-time Status
Fall 2021

College - 1st Major	1st Major (group)	Undergraduate		Graduate		Non-degree-seeking UG/GR		6
		Full-time	Part-time	Full-time	Part-time	Full-time	Part-time	Grand Total
College of Arts & Letters	Anthropology	68	4					72
	Communication & Advocacy (M.A.)			24	5			29
	Communication Studies	608	29					637
	English	149	6					155
	English (M.A.)			14	4			18
	History	207	9					216
	History (M.A.)			24	6			30
	International Affairs	220	11					231
	Justice Studies	308	14					322
	Media Arts & Design	597	31					628
	Modern Foreign Languages	42	6					48
	Philosophy & Religion	31	2					33
	Political Science	423	23					446
	Political Science (M.A.)			12				12
	Public Administration (M.P.A 5th year format)			3				3
	Public Administration (M.P.A.)			20	15			35
	Public Policy & Administration	117	10					127
	Sociology	84	10					94
	Writing, Rhetoric & Technical Communication	108	8					116
	Writing, Rhetoric & Technical Communication (M.A.)			10	1			11
	Total	2,962	163	107	31			3,263
College of Business	Accounting	368	15					383
	Accounting (M.S.)			53				53
	Business Administration - Exec Leadership (M.B.A.)			3	91			94
	Business Administration - Info Security (M.B.A.)			1	62			63
	Business Administration (M.B.A.)			46	13			59
	Business Economics	74						74
	Business Management	740	20					760

Source: SCHEV Official Headcount Data

TABLE 3-9a
First Majors:
Enrollment by On & Off Campus by College, Major, Level and Full-time/Part-time Status
Fall 2021

	1st Major (group)	Undergraduate		Graduate		Non-degree-seeking UG/GR		Constant
College - 1st Major		Full-time	Part-time	Full-time	Part-time	Full-time	Part-time	Grand Total
College of Business	Computer Information Systems	565	21					586
	Economics	165	17					182
	Finance	830	14					844
	Hospitality Management	303	18					321
	International Business	164	2					166
	Marketing	977	28					1,005
	Quantitative Finance	44	3					47
	Sport & Recreation Leadership (MS)			41	4			45
	Sport & Recreation Management	535	43					578
	Strategic Leadership (Ph.D.)			12	26			38
	Total	4,765	181	156	196			5,298
College of Education	Adult Education/Human Resource Development (M.S.Ed.)			22	10			32
	Education (5th yr format - M.A.T.)			217	5			222
	Education (M.A.T.)			16	5			2:
	Education (M.Ed.)			12	151			163
	Educational Technology (Graduate Certificate)						31	31
	Elementary Education	456	2					458
	Inclusive Early Childhood Education	32	1					33
	Middle Grades Education	28	1					29
	School Administration Endorsement						49	49
	School Administration Endorsement (Graduate Certificate)						79	79
	Secondary Education	74						74
	Special Education - K-12	73	3					76
	Special Education (M.A.T 5th yr)			18				18
	Special Education (M.A.T.)			2	9			11
	Special Education (M.Ed.)			6				6
	Teacher Leadership (Graduate Certificate)						56	56
	Teaching English to Speakers of Other Languages	9	1					10

Source: SCHEV Official Headcount Data

TABLE 3-9a
First Majors:
Enrollment by On & Off Campus by College, Major, Level and Full-time/Part-time Status
Fall 2021

College - 1st Major	1st Major (group)	Undergraduate		Graduate		Non-degree-seeking UG/GR		0
		Full-time	Part-time	Full-time	Part-time	Full-time	Part-time	Grand Total
College of Education	Total	672	8	293	180		215	1,36
College of Health & Behavioral	Assessment & Measurement (Ph.D.)			8	3			1
Studies	Athletic Training (M.S)			18				1
	Audiology, Clinical (Au.D.)			26				2
	Clinical & School Psychology (Psy.D.)			22				2
	Clinical Mental Health Counseling (Ed.S.)				1			
	Communication Sciences & Disorders	317	7					32
	Communication Sciences & Disorders (Ph.D.)			7	3			1
	Counseling and Supervision (Ph.D.)			8	9			1
	Counselor Education - MA			24	7			3
	Counselor Education - Med			39	8			4
	Dietetics	96	3					9
	Health Sciences	1,409	43					1,45
	Health Sciences (M.S.)			8	2			1
	Health Services Administration	191	5					19
	Higher Education Assessment Specialist (Graduate Certificat						5	
	Kinesiology	606	27					63
	Kinesiology (M.S.)			18	1			1
	Nurse Practitioner (M.S.N.)			16	37			5
	Nursing	1,301	120					1,42
	Nursing (M.S.N.)			2	40			4
	Nursing Practice (D.N.P.)			3	33			3
	Occupational Therapy (M.O.T.)			73				7
	Physician Assistant Studies (M.P.A.S.)			95	1			g
	Psychological Sciences (M.A.)			27	2			2
	Psychology - General	1,201	55					1,25
	School Psychology (M.A.)			10				1
	School Psychology & Counselor Education			11	11			2

Source: SCHEV Official Headcount Data

TABLE 3-9a
First Majors:
Enrollment by On & Off Campus by College, Major, Level and Full-time/Part-time Status
Fall 2021

	1st Major (group)	Undergraduate		Graduate		Non-degree-seeking UG/GR		Grand Total
College - 1st Major		Full-time	Part-time	Full-time	Part-time	Full-time	Part-time	Granu Total
College of Health & Behavioral Studies	Social Work	185	3					188
	Speech Language Pathology - Clinical (M.S.)			59				59
	Speech Language Pathology - Clinical DLVE-SLP (M.S.)				48			48
	Total	5,306	263	474	206		5	6,254
College of Integrated Science &	Computer Science	664	52					716
Engineering	Computer Science - Information Security (M.S.)			2	43			45
	Cyber Intelligence (Graduate Certificate)					3	15	18
	Engineering	448	5					453
	Geographic Science	162	8					170
	Integrated Science & Technology	235	16					251
	Intelligence Analysis	214	5					219
	ISAT - Environmental Mgt. & Sustainability (M.S Malta)				1			1
	Total	1,723	86	2	44	3	15	1,873
College of Science & Mathematics	Biology	807	51					858
	Biology (M.S.)			18	1			19
	Biophysical Chemistry	34	2					36
	Biotechnology	130	8					138
	Chemistry	126	2					128
	Earth Science	37	1					38
	Geology	39	7					46
	Mathematics	75	9					84
	Mathematics (M.Ed.)			1	27			28
	Physics	78	13					91
	Statistics	32	1					33
	Total	1,358	94	19	28			1,499
College of Visual & Performing Arts	Architectural Design	100	4					104
	Art - Studio	167	12					179
	Art Education (M.A.)			1	1			2

Source: SCHEV Official Headcount Data

Office of Institutional Research | Phone: 540-568-7208 | Fax: 540-568-7846

TABLE 3-9a
First Majors:
Enrollment by On & Off Campus by College, Major, Level and Full-time/Part-time Status
Fall 2021

	1st Major (group)	Undergra	Undergraduate		Graduate		Non-degree-seeking UG/GR	
College - 1st Major		Full-time	Part-time	Full-time	Part-time	Full-time	Part-time	Grand Total
College of Visual & Performing Arts	Art History	16	1					17
	Art, Studio (M.F.A.)			7				7
	Dance	81						81
	Graphic Design	127	10					137
	Industrial Design	57	3					60
	Music	334	9					343
	Music (M.M.)			19	6			25
	Music Performance & Conducting (D.M.A.)			25	18			43
	Musical Theatre	51	1					52
	Theatre	129	2					131
	Total	1,062	42	52	25			1,181
University Studies	Adult Special					16	114	130
	High School Dual Enrolled						206	206
	Independent Scholars Program	9	1					10
	Individualized Study	84	198					282
	Interdisciplinary Liberal Studies	154	7					161
	International Exchange					6		6
	International Special					1		1
	International Study Center					3	15	18
	Senior Citizen Special						1	1
	Teacher Licensure					10		10
	Undeclared	601	4					605
	Total	848	210			36	336	1,430
Grand Total		18,696	1,047	1,103	710	39	571	22,166

Source: SCHEV Official Headcount Data

Office of Institutional Research | Phone: 540-568-7208 | Fax: 540-568-7846